may differ materially from the information presented. These estimates are subject to change pending further review of the assets acquired and liabilities
assumed.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not reflect events that may occur after the Acquisitions, including, but not limited to, the
anticipated realization of ongoing savings from operating synergies. It also does not give effect to certain one-time charges MACOM expects to incur in
connection with the Acquisitions, including, but not limited to, restructuring charges that are expected to achieve ongoing cost savings and synergies.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended October 3, 2014
(in thousands, expect per share amounts)

M/A-COM
Technology
Solutions
Holdings,

Inc.

Mindspeed
Technologies, Inc.

(September 28,
2013 to

December 18,
2013)

BinOptics
Corporation
(Year ended

September 30,
2014)

Mindspeed
Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments

BinOptics
Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments

Total
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Notes

(See Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 418,662   $ 20,755   $ 45,263   $ (1,299)  $ —   $ (1,299)  (a)  $483,381

Cost of revenue   249,674   8,325   20,596   4,225   11,655   15,881   (a), (b), (c), (f), (g)  294,475

Gross profit  168,988   12,430   24,667   (5,524)  (11,655)  (17,180)  188,906
Operating expenses:
Research and development  73,685   10,288   2,711   431   —   431  (c)  87,115
Selling, general and administrative  86,179   22,191   5,044   (13,026)  7,132   (5,894) (b), (c), (d), (f)  107,520
Other expense  —   8,251   —   (7,599)  —   (7,599) (e)  652
Restructuring charges  14,823   (10)  —   —   —   14,813

Total operating expenses  174,687   40,720   7,755   (20,194)  7,132   (13,062)  210,100

Income (loss) from operations  (5,699)  (28,290)  16,912   14,670   (18,787)  (4,118)  (21,194)
Other income (expense):
Warrant liability expense  (3,928)  —   —   —   —   —   (3,928)
Interest expense  (12,362)  (801)  (174)  —   (4,750)  (4,750) (h)  (18,087)
Other income  3,217   —   —   —   —   3,217

Other income (expense), net  (13,073)  (801)  (174)  —   (4,750)  (4,750)  (18,798)

Income (loss) before income taxes  (18,772)  (29,091)  16,738   14,670   (23,537)  (8,868)  (39,992)
Income tax provision (benefit)  (8,054)  124   (8,272)  (3,104) (i)  (19,306)

Income (loss) from continuing
operations  (10,718)  (29,215)  25,010   14,670   (23,537)  (5,764)  (20,686)

Net income per share:
Basic income (loss) per

common share:
Income (loss) from

continuing operations $ (0.23) $ (0.44)

Diluted income (loss) per
common share:

Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ (0.23) $ (0.44)

Shares used to compute net income
(loss) per common share:

Basic  47,009   47,009

Diluted  47,009   47,009

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

M/A-COM Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Three Months Ended January 2, 2015
(in thousands, expect per share amounts)

M/A-COM
Technology

Solutions Holdings,
Inc.

BinOptics
Corporation (October 1,

2014 to December 15,
2014

Pro Forma
Acquisition

Adjustments
Notes

(See Note 5)
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 114,864   $ 11,867   $ —   $126,731
Cost of revenue   60,663   5,686   1,207   (j)   67,556

Gross profit   54,201   6,181   (1,207)   59,175
Operating expenses:
Research and development   19,474   821   —   20,295
Selling, general and administrative   25,599   18,848   (21,580)  (j), (k), (l)   22,867

Total operating expenses   45,073   19,669   (21,580)   43,162

Income (loss) from operations   9,128   (13,488)   20,373   16,013
Other income (expense):
Warrant liability expense   (10,608)   —   —   (10,608)
Interest expense   (4,723)   (28)   —   (4,751)
Other income   375   —   —   375

Total other income (expense)   (14,956)   (28)   —   (14,984)

Income (loss) before income taxes   (5,828)   (13,516)   20,373   1,029
Income tax provision   478   1,032   7,130   (m)   8,640

Income (loss) from continuing operations   (6,306)   (14,548)   13,243   (7,611)

Net income (loss) per share:
Basic income (loss) per share:

Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ (0.13)   $ (0.16)

Diluted income (loss) per common share:
Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ (0.13)   $ (0.16)

Shares used:

Basic   47,606   47,606

Diluted   47,606   47,606

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined consolidated financial statements.

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Operations were prepared using a three month period ending January 2, 2015 of 13 weeks. The fiscal